UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 03311170/1 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/07/2003 10:14 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Prepared by and after recording mail to:

Stewart Mortgage Information Attn. Sherry Doza P.O. Box 540817 Houston, Texas 77254-0817



Illinois

County of Cook

Loan #:

1459774

Index:

91840

JobNumber: 110_2225

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that OHIO SAVINGS BANK, A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, Formerly known as Ohio Savings Pank, FSB holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration increof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor:

HENRY LASS, JR.

Original Mortgagee:

MAIN STREET MORTGACE, INC.

Original Loan Amount:

\$75,920.00

Property Address:

1297 WYNDHAM DRIVE, UNIT 1/4. PALATINE, IL 60074

Date of DOT:

4/4/2002

Date Recorded: Doc. / Inst. No: 4/15/2002 0020427831

PIN:

02-12-200-065

Legal:

See Exhibit 'A' Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OHIO SAVINGS BANK, A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, Formerly known as Ohio Savings Bank, FSB, has caused these presents to be executed in its corporate name and seal by its authorized officers this 18th day of October 2003 A.D..

OHIO SAVINGS BANK, A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, Formerly known as Ohio Savings Bank, FSB

SHERRY DOZA, AUTHORIZED AGENT



Z (W)

0331117071 Page: 2 of 3

Odller By

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF TEXAS **COUNTY OF HARRIS**

On this 18th day of October 2003 A.D., before me, a Notary Public, appeared SHERRY DOZA to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that (s)he is the AUTHORIZED AGENT of OHIO SAVINGS BANK, A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, Formerly known as Ohio Savings Bank, FSB, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said SHERRY DOZA seknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Thave hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

This instrument was prepared by: **Sherry Doza Stewart Mortgage Information** 3910 Kirby Drive, Suite 300 Houston, Texas 77098

Coot County Clark's Offica Odelia Bergeron **Notary Public** State of Texas My Commission Expires March 12, 2007



0331117071 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description:

20427831

OFFICE

Unit 104, in Building 8 on Lot 8, 1297 Wyndham Lane, in Wyndham Club Condominium, as delineated on a Plat of Survey of the following described tract of land:

Lots 1 to 22 and Out Lot "A", in Wyndham Court Second Amended Plat of planned unit development in the Northwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 12, Township 42 North, Range 10, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Which Plat of Survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded November 16, 2001 as Document No. 0011078785, together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements.

"MORTGAGOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE MORTGAGEE, IT3 SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE SUBJECT UNIT DESCRIBED HEREIN, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID LAND STT FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM. THIS MORTGAGE IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH HEREIN."

Pin: 02-12-200-065